2) The disbursement of research funding as mentioned in point 1) is done per 
proposal title; 

3) The disbursement of research funding is carried out under the following 
conditions: 

• 1 (one) stage per period with the funding amount for the first period not 
exceeding or equal to IDR 250,000,000 (two hundred fifty million 
Indonesian Rupiahs) after the PIs meets the requirement for fund 
disbursement. 

• 2 (two) stages per period with the funding amount for the first period 
exceeding IDR 250,000,000 (two hundred fifty million Indonesian Rupiahs) 
after the PIs meets the requirement for fund disbursement. 

4) The disbursement stages in subsequent periods follow the disbursement 
stages of the first period as mentioned in point 3); 

5) If there is a remaining balance of research funding at the end of the period, the